THE DATASHEET OF
CD214A-F1200
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CD214A-F150~F1600 Fast Response Rectifiers
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Features

CD214A-F150~F1600 Fast Response Rectifiers
Recommended Pad Layout
How To Order
CD  214A - F  1  400
Common Code
CD = Chip Diode
Package
214A = DO214AC
Model Series
F = Fast Response
Forward Current
1 = 1 A
Reverse Voltage
50 = 50 V
100 = 100 V
150 = 150 V
200 = 200 V
400 = 400 V
600 = 600 V
CD214A-F150 ............................................................................ F1A
CD214A-F1100 .......................................................................... F1B
CD214A-F1150 .......................................................................... F1C
CD214A-F1200 .......................................................................... F1D
CD214A-F1400 .......................................................................... F1G
CD214A-F1600 .......................................................................... F1J
Typical Part Marking
Product Dimensions
This is an RoHS compliant product using 100 % Sn termination. It
is a molded plastic package. A cathode band indicates the polarity.
The package weighs approximately 0.064 g. The package and
dimensions are shown below.
4.00 - 4.60
(0.160 - 0.180)
2.29 - 2.92
(0.090 - 0.115)
2.00 - 2.43
(0.079 - 0.103)
0.76 - 1.27
(0.03 - 0.06)
4.83 - 5.59
(0.190 - 0.220)
0.05 - 0.20
(0.002 - 0.008)
0.15 - 0.31
(0.006 - 0.012)
1.27 - 1.63
(0.05 - 0.064)
MM
(INCHES)DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)DIMENSIONS:
2.69
(0.106)
MAX.
2.10
(0.083)
MIN.
1.27
(0.050)
MIN.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CD214A-F150~F1600 Fast Response Rectifiers
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Performance Graphs
Forward Current Derating Curve Maximum Non-Repetitive Surge Current
Typical Forward Characteristics Typical Reverse Characteristics
Typical Junction Capacitance
Ambient Temperature (°C)
70 1501300 50 11090 170
Resistive or
Inductive Load